Which was adopted by the following vote 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and President of 

the Department of Taxes and Assessments--4. 

The Comptroller offered the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and eighty-one dollar and nine cents ($281.09) be 

and hereby is appropriated from the Excise Fund to the "Home for Fallen and Friendless Girls," 
for the Support of twenty-nine inmates for the month of December, 1882, aggregating 684 clays, 
at the rate of $150 each per annum, pursuant to chapter 868, Laws of 1873.

[...]

Hundred and Fourteenth street to One Hundred and 
Twenty-fourth street, in the City of New York, being 
the following described lots, piece; or parcels of land, 
viz. : 

Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and Fourteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly lini of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (sot.ro) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Fifteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too)

[...]

inches;aol.ro) to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fourteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line 
one hundred too) feet to the po'nt o- place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hundred and Fifteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (zoa.to) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Sixteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too)

[...]

thirteen (613, feet e sterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and p mild l with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (tor. to) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Eighteenth street ; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred itoo) 
feet; thence southerly two hundred and one feet ten 
inches (201.10) to the southerly line of One Hundred and 
Seventeenth street; thence westerly and along said line 
one hundred ;too; feet to the poit or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of 
One Hundred and Eighteenth street, distant six hundred

[...]

line one hundred ( too) feet to the point or place of be-
ginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hundred and Twenty-first street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (201.10) to the south-
erly line of One Hundred and Twenty-second street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too) 
feet ; thence southerly two hundred and one feet ten 
inches (aor.io) to the northerly I ne ofOne Hundred and 
Twenty-first street ;